S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 949/2014

ROHINI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HEMANT KUMAR SAINI Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for ex-parte stay)

Date: 01/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. L.S. Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Chaudhary, Adv. Ms. Manju Jetley ,Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of further proceedings in case HMA No. 850/2014 titled as Sh. Hemant Kumar Saini Vs. Ms. Rohini, pending in the Court of Principal Judge, Family Court, North East District, New Delhi.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI) COURT MASTER (INDU BALA KAPUR) COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Deepak Mansukhani Date: 2014.08.02 12:18:23 IST Reason: