SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 949/2014

ROHINI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HEMANT KUMAR SAINI

ITEM NO.49

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Date: 18/12/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Manju Jetley, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Despite undertaking given by the Ld. Counsel for the sole respondent, neither vakalatnama nor counter affidavit has been filed. However, four weeks' time, as last opportunity, is granted to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

List again on 16.2.2015.

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar